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MANAGEMENT SPOKEPERSONS 
 

State Personnel Office – Labor Relations Division 
Lora Olson, LR Manager: lora.olson@spo.nm.gov  
2600 Cerrillos Rd 
P.O. Box 26127 
Santa Fe, NM 87505  
Phone: (505) 618-0745 (Olson)  
Website: https://www.spo.state.nm.us/labor-relations/  
 
City of Albuquerque – Human Resources  
Mike Dorin, Labor Liaison  
400 Marquette Ave NW Ste 703 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 
Phone: 505-768-3700 
E-mail: mdorin@cabq.gov or humanresources@cabq.gov 
Website:  https://www.cabq.gov/humanresources/ 
 
New Mexico Association of Counties 
Joy Esparsen, Executive Director  
444 Galisteo St. 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 Phone: (505) 983-2101 
Phone: (505) 983-2101  
Toll Free: (877) 983-2101 
E-mail: jesparsen@nmcounties.org 
Website: https://www.nmcounties.org/ 
 
New Mexico Coalition of Educational Leaders 
Stan Rounds, Executive Director  
6600 Palomas Avenue NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87109 
Phone: (505) 217-2345 
E-mail:  stan@nmcel.org    
Website:  https://www.nmcel.org/ 
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New Mexico Municipal League 
A.J. Forte, Executive Director  
1229 Paseo de Peralta 
P.O. Box 846 
Santa Fe, NM 87504  
Phone: (800) 432-2036 
E-mail:  ajforte@nmml.org  
Website: https://nmml.org/ 
 
New Mexico Public Employers Labor Relations Assoc. 
Douglas “Olin” Calderon, President 
288 Hawthorne Village Commons, Suite 103  
Vernon Hills. IL 60061  
E-mail:  Douglas.Calderon@dws.nm.gov 
Website:  https://www.npelra.org/1257/New-Mexico 
 
Rocky Mountain Public Employers Labor Relations Assoc. 
Dina Holcomb, President  
3301B Coors Blvd NW  
Albuquerque, NM 87120  
Phone: (505) 831-0440 
E-mail: dholcomb@holcomblawoffice.com 
 
 
 

ATTORNEYS 
 
Butler Snow  
Keith C. Mier, Esq.  
2155 Louisiana Boulevard NE, Suite 10400 
Albuquerque, NM 87110 
Phone:  (505) 545-6100 
E‐mail:  keith.mier@butlersnow.com  
Website:  https://www.butlersnow.com/locations/albuquerque 
 
Himes, Petrarca & Fester 
A. Lynn Himes, Esq. 
180 N Stetson Suite 3100 
Chicago, IL 60601-6702 
Phone (O): (312) 565-3100 ext. 233 
Phone (C): (847) 207-4686 
E-mail: ahimes@edlawyer.com  
Website:  https://www.edlawyer.com/ 
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Holcomb Law Office 
Dina Holcomb, Esq. 
3301-R Coors Blvd. N.W. Ste. 301  
Albuquerque, NM 87120 
Phone: (505) 831-0440 
E-mail: dholcomb@holcomblawoffice.com 
Website:  https://www.holcomblawoffice.com/ 
 
Jackson Lewis, L.L.P.  
Danny Jarrett, Esq.  
4300 San Mateo Blvd., N.E.  
Albuquerque, NM 87110 
Phone: (505)-878-0515 
E-mail: jarrettd@jacksonlewis.com 
Website:  https://www.jacksonlewis.com/locations/albuquerque 
 
Nance, Pato & Stout, LLC 
Adren Nance, Esq. 
P.O. Box 826 
Magdalena, NM 87825 
Phone: (575) 838-0911, ext. 801 
E-mail: adren@npslawfirm.com 
Website: http://www.npslawfirm.com/ 
 
Walsh Gallegos 
Roxie De Santiago, Esq. 
500 Marquette Ave., N.W., Ste. 1310 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102 
Phone: (505) 243-6864 
E-mail: rdesantiago@wabsa.com  
Website: https://walshgallegos.com/ 
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